
FROM TO

Voltage Name date_trip time_trip date_sync time_sync reason

500KV HVDC POLE II ­ CHDPR 6­Apr­12 08.27 6­Apr­12 19.17 Stringing work of New 220KV Bapgaon line crossing near Padghe.

400KV Aux.Bus @ Kolhapur 27­Mar­12 12.51 29­Apr­12 19.15 Alignment and servicing of C bus pentograph isolator.

400KV Wardha ­ Seoni 28­Mar­12 09.37 2­Apr­12 09.14 Balance work of terminating tower of 400KV Wardha­Warora D/C line.

400KV Karad­New Koyna II 29­Mar­12 08.07 2­Apr­12 09.18 Replacement of CVT and LA,Wave Trap Jumper repl.work takenup ready for charging at 22:04 hrs. on dt:01/04/2012.

400KV 50MVAR Line Reactor of Koradi ­ BSL at Koradi31­Mar­12 13.55 5­Apr­12 16.16 Oil Filteration work

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 1­Apr­12 04.05 2­Apr­12 09.12 Over Voltage

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 1­Apr­12 17:10 2­Apr­12 06:43 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule ­ S'Sarovar­ II 1­Apr­12 14:37 5­Apr­12 14.05 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­S'Sarovar I 1­Apr­12 22:25 2­Apr­12 08.27 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 2­Apr­12 17.05 3­Apr­12 07.58 Over Voltage

400KV 400/220 KV 315MVA ICT­ II @ Kolhapur 2­Apr­12 14.05 2­Apr­12 15.59 Hot Spot

400KV Karad­Jaigad II 2­Apr­12 09.41 3­Apr­12 08.39 R Phase P.T.Oil Leakage(Line ready for charging from 16.14Hrs)

400KV Lonikand ­ Parli ­ II 2­Apr­12 21.02 2­Apr­12 22.12 Distance Protection

400KV Solapur ­ Solapur (PG) 2­Apr­12 17.56 3­Apr­12 11.17 Distance Protection

400KV Lonikand­ Koyna Stage IV 2­Apr­12 15.56 3­Apr­12 06.20 Distance Protection(Ready for charging 03.15Hrs/03­04­2012)

400KV Koradi­Satpur 2­Apr­12 08.46 2­Apr­12 20.33 Maintenance work

400KV Tie CB of  A'Bad ­ II  at Akola 2­Apr­12 16.34 Continued. Testing work due to imbalance currents in Bus Bar Relay

400KV 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT­ I @ Talangade 2­Apr­12 22.59 3­Apr­12 00.40 Bus Bar Prot.operated

400KV Bus Coupler @ 400 KV Kolhapur 2­Apr­12 22.59 3­Apr­12 00.30 Bus Bar Prot.operated

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 3­Apr­12 05.24 3­Apr­12 09.38 Over Voltage

400KV New Koyna ­ Jaigad ­ II 3­Apr­12 10.00 3­Apr­12 14.05 Cold Line Insulator Washing.

400KV Padgha ­ Nagothane ­ I 3­Apr­12 08.44 3­Apr­12 18.42 Q.M.Work.

400KV Newkoyna ­ Jaigad ­ I 3­Apr­12 15.15 3­Apr­12 17.32 Cold Line Insulator Washing.

400KV Padgha ­ Nagothane­ II 3­Apr­12 20.05 4­Apr­12 08.34 Repl.of Damaged C­Bus(R Ph) IPS to Isolator Connecting Clamp.(Taken on TBC).

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­I at Kharghar 3­Apr­12 20.20 3­Apr­12 20.43 Due to Sparking on R Ph PG Isolator.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 3­Apr­12 17.14 4­Apr­12 08.50 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 3­Apr­12 17.44 4­Apr­12 08.57 Over Voltage.

400KV Kolhapur­Mapusa­II 3­Apr­12 18.16 3­Apr­12 22.50 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220 KV Spare ICT @ Kharghar 4­Apr­12 09.16 4­Apr­12 18.07 Measurement of capacitance and tan delta test of bushing.

400KV Lonikand ­ Parli ­ II 4­Apr­12 17.58 5­Apr­12 07.21 Over Voltage.

400KV Parly(PG) ­ Wardha (PG) ­ I 4­Apr­12 19.11 5­Apr­12 09.17 Over Voltage.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 4­Apr­12 17.08 5­Apr­12 06.14 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 4­Apr­12 16.43 5­Apr­12 08.45 Over Voltage.

400KV Parli (PGCIL)­Bhadravati­II 4­Apr­12 19.07 5­Apr­12 09.42 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 5­Apr­12 13.15 6­Apr­12 09.36 Distance protection.

400KV Padgha ­ Nagothane­ II 5­Apr­12 10.53 5­Apr­12 19.40 Replacement of isolator clamp.

400KV Koradi ­ Bhusawal 5­Apr­12 16.02 5­Apr­12 16.16 To take line reactor I/S.

400KV 400/220KV,315MVA ICT­I at Karad 5­Apr­12 16.30 5­Apr­12 18.46 Opening of T­jumper connection.

400KV 400/220 KV 315 MVA ICT­II @ Lonikand 5­Apr­12 17.30 5­Apr­12 17.45 Taken on TBC,SF­6 gas pressure low.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 5­Apr­12 16.07 6­Apr­12 09.25 Over Voltage.

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ II 5­Apr­12 17.58 6­Apr­12 08.51 Over Voltage.

400KV Wardha ­ Seoni ­ I 5­Apr­12 17.58 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV 400 KV Bus I at Khaparkheda 5­Apr­12 12.41 5­Apr­12 14.24 LBB Protection operated.

400KV Padgha ­Tarapur ­ I 6­Apr­12 05.48 6­Apr­12 16.36 Distance protection.

400KV Padgha ­Tarapur ­ I 6­Apr­12 04.37 6­Apr­12 05.27 Distance protection.

400KV Kolhapur ­ Mapusa ­ I 6­Apr­12 16.20 7­Apr­12 10.13 Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220KV 315MVA ICT­II @ Aurangabad. 6­Apr­12 11.30 6­Apr­12 11.54 Considerable oil leakage from RPRR.

400KV 400/220KV 500MVA ICT­ III at Dhule 6­Apr­12 10.35 6­Apr­12 18.32 Taking Scada trials.

LINE OUTAGES FOR THE WEEK

2­Apr­12 8­Apr­12



400KV Auxillary  Bus at Dhule 6­Apr­12 11.15 6­Apr­12 17.45 Jumpering work.

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 6­Apr­12 16.12 7­Apr­12 08.31 Over Voltage.

400KV Dhule­Sar'Sarovar ­ I 6­Apr­12 18.00 Continued. Over Voltage.

400KV 400/220KV,500 MVA ICT­III At A'bad. 6­Apr­12 18.02 7­Apr­12 01.31 NDR protection operated H/T at both end.

400KV New Koyna ­ Dabhol ­ II 6­Apr­12 11.10 Continued. Taken on TBC.Main Bkr. overhauling work.

400KV Kalwa­Padgha­II 6­Apr­12 09.30 6­Apr­12 18.11 Q.M.Work

400KV Padgha­Tarapur ­ II 6­Apr­12 07.30 6­Apr­12 08.02 Distance protection.

400KV Padgha­Bhoisor (PGCIL) 6­Apr­12 06.37 6­Apr­12 15.40 Distance protection.

400KV Koradi ­Bhusawal 7­Apr­12 00.33 Continued. Taken on TBC.Hot glow on Y ph.conductor clamp.

400KV Dhule ­ Babhaleshwar ­ I 7­Apr­12 10.27 7­Apr­12 20.14 Hot Spot

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 7­Apr­12 17.48 8­Apr­12 07.50 Over Voltage

400KV 400/220 KV 600 MVA ICT­ II @ Kalwa 7­Apr­12 22.50 Continued. Hot Spot(LV Shifted on TBC)

400KV Kolhapur­Mapusa­II 8­Apr­12 02.14 8­Apr­12 23.22 Over Voltage

400KV Bhusawal­ Aurangabad 8­Apr­12 17.36 Continued. Over Voltage

400KV Karad ­ Kolhapur ­ I 8­Apr­12 16.36 Continued. Over Voltage

400KV Padgha ­ Padgha HVDC ­ I 8­Apr­12 14.31 8­Apr­12 22.38 B Bus Y Phase Isolator Maint.(Taken on TBC)

220KV Bhusawal­Chalisgaon­I 26­Mar­12 09.21 4­Apr­12 20.30 Repl.of main Bkr.(Ckt on TBC).

220KV Nasik­Bablswr ­ I 30­Mar­12 08.50 2­Apr­12 02:42 Diversion of Line due to Shirdi AirPort

220KV Nasik­Bablswr ­ II 30­Mar­12 08.50 2­Apr­12 02:47 Diversion of Line due to Shirdi AirPort

220KV Talangade­Mudshingi­II 2­Apr­12 22.36 3­Apr­12 03.52 Hot Spot(Taken on TBC)

220KV Kalwa ­ Salshet ­ III 2­Apr­12 16.05 2­Apr­12 17.44 Hot Spot(Line on TBC)

220KV 220 KV Bus Coupler @ Talangde 2­Apr­12 16.23 2­Apr­12 17.04 Hot Spot

220KV Main Bus @ Ichalkaranji 2­Apr­12 11.00 2­Apr­12 17.28 Q.M.Work

220KV Nasik­Bablswr ­ I 2­Apr­12 09.54 2­Apr­12 20.52 E/W Stringing work

220KV Main Bus @ Mumewadi 2­Apr­12 09.59 2­Apr­12 16.10 Q.M.Work

220KV Lote­ Dasturi 2­Apr­12 12.12 2­Apr­12 17.05 R.M.Work

220KV Nivali­Pawas 2­Apr­12 09.37 2­Apr­12 18.10 Cold Washing of Insulator

220KV Nagothane­MSL 2­Apr­12 09.37 2­Apr­12 18.30 Q.M.Work

220KV Main Bus @ Niwaliphata 2­Apr­12 09.40 2­Apr­12 17.30 Cleaning of Insulators

220KV Mudshingi ­ Peth 2­Apr­12 17.20 2­Apr­12 18.59 Distance Protection

220KV Main Bus @ Mudsungi 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 18.04 BusBar Prot operated due to fall of Insulator String of Talandge­II on Bus

220KV Mudshingi­Chikodi 2­Apr­12 17.35 4­Apr­12 15.35 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Mudshingi­Wathar 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 18.05 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Mudshingi ­ Talandage ­ I 2­Apr­12 17.35 3­Apr­12 11.39 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Mudsingi­Karad II 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 19.00 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Mudshingi­Karad ­ IV 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 18.04 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Talangade­Mudshingi­II 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 22.12 Bus Bar Prot.Operated(Line taken on TBC at Mudshingi)

220KV 220/110KV 200MVA ICT­II at Mudshingi 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 18.15 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV 220/110KV, 200MVA T/F­III at Mudshingi 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 18.16 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Girawli ­ New Parly TPS 2­Apr­12 07.18 2­Apr­12 20.40 replacement of E/W

220KV Mudsinghi ­ Mumewadi ­ I 2­Apr­12 17.35 2­Apr­12 18.35 Bus Bar Prot.Operated

220KV Halkarni ­ Amona 2­Apr­12 13.40 2­Apr­12 15.48 Q.M.and testing work

220KV Main Bus @ Mudsungi 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.22 Bus Bar Prot.operated while taking Mudshingi­Chikodi line in service

220KV Mudshingi ­ Peth 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.49 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Mudshingi­Wathar 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.22 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Mudshingi­Karad ­ IV 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.22 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Mudshingi ­ Karad ­ II 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.51 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV 220/110KV 200MVA ICT­II at Mudshingi 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.28 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV 220/110KV, 200MVA T/F­III at Mudshingi 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.27 Bus Bar Prot.operated



220KV Mudsinghi ­ Mumewadi ­ I 2­Apr­12 22.58 2­Apr­12 23.53 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Main Bus ­ I @ Talangade 2­Apr­12 22.59 3­Apr­12 00.30 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Talangde­Five star MIDC 2­Apr­12 22.59 2­Apr­12 23.45 Bus Bar Prot.operated(Shifted on Bus­II)

220KV Talangade­Ichalkaranji I 2­Apr­12 22.59 3­Apr­12 00.55 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Talandge ­ Sawantwadi 2­Apr­12 22.59 3­Apr­12 00.36 Bus Bar Prot.operated

220KV Vita­Mhaisal 3­Apr­12 11.35 3­Apr­12 13.36 Q.M.Work.

220KV Nivali­Pawas 3­Apr­12 09.46 3­Apr­12 17.26 Cold Washing of Insulator.

220KV Pedambe ­ Tambati 3­Apr­12 10.20 3­Apr­12 18.35 Replacement of Damaged Suspension Clamp.

220KV Bale­Murud 3­Apr­12 09.57 3­Apr­12 13.57 Q.M.Work.

220KV Bale­Osmanbad 3­Apr­12 10.03 3­Apr­12 16.10 Q.M.Work.

220KV Karad­Pedambe 3­Apr­12 18.34 3­Apr­12 21.05 Dist.Prot.

220KV Borivali ­ Tata ­ V 3­Apr­12 23.41 4­Apr­12 01.12 Attending Hot Spot @ Metering C T.

220KV 220/132 KV 100MVA T/F II at Ogalewadi 3­Apr­12 18.02 4­Apr­12 17.30 Differential Protection

220KV 220/132KV,200MVA T/F At Ogalewadi 3­Apr­12 18.02 4­Apr­12 02.40 Differential Protection

220KV Bhosari ­ Chakan 4­Apr­12 00.00 4­Apr­12 03.27 Replacement of Bus Isolator of Chakan Line.

220KV Kalwa­Trombay 4­Apr­12 04.01 4­Apr­12 05.13 For Passing of Heighted Consignment of Godrej & Boy Mfg. Co.Ltd.

220KV Trombay­Mulund 4­Apr­12 04.02 4­Apr­12 05.15 For Passing of Heighted Consignment of Godrej & Boy Mfg. Co.Ltd.

220KV Bhosari­Telco 4­Apr­12 00.08 4­Apr­12 03.29 Replacement of Bus Isolator.

220KV Pawas­Kharepatan 4­Apr­12 09.43 4­Apr­12 16.48 Cold washing of insulator.

220KV 220/100 KV ICT­ III @ Borivali 4­Apr­12 13.22 4­Apr­12 14.32 Oil leakage from HV side Y­Ph bushing.

220KV 220/132KV,200MVA T/F At Ogalewadi 4­Apr­12 14.09 4­Apr­12 15.05 B/U prot'n operated.

220KV Vita ­ Lamboti 4­Apr­12 11.51 4­Apr­12 12.35 Distance protection.

220KV Kolhapur­Karad­IV 4­Apr­12 16.46 4­Apr­12 17.04 Distance protection.

220KV Padgha­Temghar I 4­Apr­12 18.49 6­Apr­12 06.00 To control ICT Overloading.

220KV Padgha ­ Temghar ­ II 4­Apr­12 18.49 6­Apr­12 06.00 To control ICT Overloading.

220KV Khaparkheda ­ Kanhan ­ II 4­Apr­12 13.05 4­Apr­12 16.58 Q.M.Work

220KV 220/132 KV,100 MVA ICT At Hinganghat 4­Apr­12 11.10 5­Apr­12 16.12 Attending oil leakage.

220KV 220/132KV 100MVA ICT II at Paranda 4­Apr­12 14.10 4­Apr­12 22.30 To check REF prot'n.

220KV Babaleshwar ­ Alephata 5­Apr­12 09.06 5­Apr­12 20.58 Attending hot spot.

220KV Bhosari ­ Chakan 5­Apr­12 10.12 5­Apr­12 15.02 Q.M.Work

220KV Lonikand­Theur ­ I 5­Apr­12 08.12 5­Apr­12 15.26 Line maintenance work.

220KV Main Bus at Kandalgaon 5­Apr­12 10.09 5­Apr­12 18.35 Replacement of 100KV Isolator.

220KV Uran­ONGC 5­Apr­12 15.44 5­Apr­12 15.56 B­Ph bus isolator sparking work.

220KV 220KV Bus Section at Bhosari 5­Apr­12 23.52 6­Apr­12 02.50 Bus side isolator replacement work.

220KV Uran ­ JNPT 6­Apr­12 04.50 6­Apr­12 08.10 Distance protection.

220KV Uran­ONGC 6­Apr­12 04.50 6­Apr­12 11.40 Distance protection.

220KV Uran­Apta­II 6­Apr­12 05.30 6­Apr­12 13.23 Distance protection.

220KV Apta­Uran­IV 6­Apr­12 05.30 6­Apr­12 08.50 Distance protection.

220KV Uran­Kharghar­I 6­Apr­12 05.30 6­Apr­12 07.19 Distance protection.

220KV Bus Coupler at Ambazari 6­Apr­12 14.26 6­Apr­12 17.41 On PDR

220KV Kalwa­Temghar 6­Apr­12 06.02 6­Apr­12 19.17 To control interconnector over loading.

220KV 220/100KV 200MVA ICT­IV at Kalwa 6­Apr­12 08.02 Continued. To control Bus section load.

220KV 220/132 KV 200 MVA ICT ­ II @ Malegaon 6­Apr­12 09.07 6­Apr­12 17.19 LVCT replacement.

220KV Borivali ­ Tata ­ V 6­Apr­12 10.19 6­Apr­12 13.38 Tighting of CT jumpers.

220KV ONGC­JNPT 6­Apr­12 04.50 6­Apr­12 11.44 Distance protection.

220KV Mulund ­ Bhandup (GIS) 7­Apr­12 00.02 7­Apr­12 04.50 Railway crossing stringing work at Loc.No.16

220KV Karad­Pedambe 7­Apr­12 09.00 7­Apr­12 14.32 Replacement of Broken Disc Insulator

220KV Uran­ONGC 7­Apr­12 10.05 7­Apr­12 18.03 Relay Testing work

220KV Ghatghar­Nasik 7­Apr­12 09.47 7­Apr­12 20.42 Hot Spot



220KV Karad ­ Ogalewadi ­ II 7­Apr­12 14.38 7­Apr­12 15.52 Testing work

220KV Pedambe ­ Oni 7­Apr­12 11.50 7­Apr­12 12.40 Distance protection

220KV Oni ­ Kharepatan 7­Apr­12 11.50 7­Apr­12 12.23 Distance Protection

220KV Padgha­Temghar I 7­Apr­12 18.02 8­Apr­12 13.55 To Control Padgha ICT Load

220KV Padgha ­ Temghar ­ II 7­Apr­12 18.03 Continued. To Control Padgha ICT Load

220KV 220/132KV,200 MVA T/F­I  At Nagar 7­Apr­12 10.26 7­Apr­12 16.20 Q.M.work

220KV Halkarni ­Tillary 7­Apr­12 23.15 8­Apr­12 11.12 Distance Protection

220KV Mulund ­ Bhandup (GIS) 8­Apr­12 00.15 8­Apr­12 03.48 Stringing work

220KV Uran ­ JNPT 8­Apr­12 06.20 8­Apr­12 19.34 Distance Protection

220KV Uran­ONGC 8­Apr­12 06.40 8­Apr­12 13.43 Distance Protection

220KV ONGC­JNPT 8­Apr­12 06.40 8­Apr­12 12.04 Distance Protection

220KV Lamboti ­ Pandharpur 8­Apr­12 13.12 8­Apr­12 13.36 Distance Protection

132KV Ambazari ­ Amravati 4­Apr­12 05.54 4­Apr­12 18.54 Stringing of 400 KV Koradi­Wardha ckt.

132KV Ambazari­Arvi 4­Apr­12 06.00 4­Apr­12 18.21 Stringing of 400 KV Koradi­Wardha ckt.

132KV Asgaon­Bramhapuri 4­Apr­12 09.00 4­Apr­12 19.15 Q.M.Work

132KV Mankapur ­ Uppalwadi 4­Apr­12 11.15 4­Apr­12 13.05 Q.M.Work

132KV Kawlewada­Kachewani 4­Apr­12 11.47 4­Apr­12 17.26 Q.M.Work

132KV Pusad­Jambazar 4­Apr­12 09.31 4­Apr­12 13.05 Stringing work.

132KV Chalisgaon ­ Kannad 6­Apr­12 10.48 6­Apr­12 10.58 On FTR.

132KV Kannad ­ Kagzipura 6­Apr­12 10.50 6­Apr­12 16.08 Distance protection.

132KV BBLSR ­ Sangamner 7­Apr­12 10.30 7­Apr­12 13.00 A/R Scheme testing

132KV Paras ­ Warwat Bakal 8­Apr­12 05.57 8­Apr­12 07.39 To control Akola­Paras­II loading

132KV Akola(Gorakshan) ­ Akola(Apatapa) 8­Apr­12 04.38 8­Apr­12 07.35 Distance Protection

110KV Ogalewadi ­ Tembu 3­Apr­12 18.02 4­Apr­12 04.04 R Phase LA Burst


